English Language Arts

Appendix B: Grades 11-CCR Text
Exemplars

Quantity ISBN
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9780140424386
9780451531810
9780553213102
9780486440989
9780553211405
9780553210095
9780553211757
9780486408842
9780553212747
9780140150353
9780743273565
9780679732259
9781476764528
9780060838676
9780140286809
9780143039570
9780307278449
9780345381439
9780618485222

9780743477123
9780486411170
9780380012770
9780060512637
9780140481341
9780679755333
9780393322996

9780486277882

Gardner's Book Service

16461 N 25th Ave

Phoenix, AZ 85023

English Language Arts
Appendix B:Grades 11-CCR Text Exemplars

Title

Stories

Canterbury Tales

Don Quixote

Pride and Prejudice

Great Short Stories (contains "Cask of Amontilado")
Jane Eyre

Scarlet Letter

Crime and Punishment

White Heron and Other Stories

Billy Bud, Sailor and Other Stories
Portable Chekhov (contains "At Home")
Great Gatsby

As | Lay Dying

A Farewell to Arms

Their Eyes Were Watching God
Jorge Luis Borges Collected Fictions
Adventures of Augie March

Bluest Eye

Dreaming In Cuban

Namesake

Drama

Hamlet (New Folger Library)
Tartuffe

Importance of Being Earnest
Our Town: A Play in Three Acts
Death of a Salesman

A Raisin in the Sun

Death and the King's Horseman

Poetry
A Poem of Changgan

Author

Chaucer, Geoffrey
de Cervantes, Miguel
Austen, Jane

Negri, Paul

Bronte, Charlotte
Hawthorne, Nathaniel
Dostoevsky, Fyodor
Jewett, Sarah Orne
Melville, Herman
Chekhov, Anton
Fitzgerald, F Scott
Faulkner, William
Hemingway, Ernest
Hurston, Zora Neale
Borges, Jorge Luis
Bellow, Saul
Morrison, Toni
Garcia, Cristina
Lahiri, Jhumpa

Shakespeare, William
Moliere

Wilde, Oscar

Wilder, Thornton
Miller, Arthur
Hansberry, Lorraine
Soyinka, Wole

John Donne Selected Poems (contains "A Valediction F Donne, John

Binding

Paperback
Mass Market
Mass Market

Paperback
Mass Market
Mass Market
Mass Market

Paperback
Mass Market

Paperback

Paperback

Paperback

Paperback

Paperback

Paperback

Paperback

Paperback

Paperback

Paperback

Mass Market
Paperback
Mass Market
Paperback
Paperback
Mass Market
Paperback

Paperback

Retail

$11.00
$9.95
$5.95
$5.00
$5.95
$4.95
$7.95
$4.00
$4.95
$20.00
$17.00
$14.95
$17.00
$14.99
$24.00
$18.00
$14.95
$17.00
$15.99

$5.99
$3.00
$5.99
$14.99
$14.00
$7.95
$14.95

NL
$3.00

602-863-6000

fax 602-863-2400
800-851-6001
www.gbsbooks.com

School Extended
Price Cost
$7.70 $7.70
$6.97 $6.97
$4.17 $4.17
$4.25 $4.25
$4.17 $4.17
$3.47 $3.47
$5.57 $5.57
$3.40 $3.40
$3.47 $3.47
$14.00 $14.00
$11.90 $11.90
$10.47 $10.47
$11.90 $11.90
$10.49 $10.49
$16.80 $16.80
$12.60 $12.60
$10.47 $10.47
$11.90 $11.90
$11.19 $11.19
$4.19 $4.19
$2.55 $2.55
$4.19 $4.19
$10.49 $10.49
$9.80 $9.80
$5.57 $5.57
$10.47 $10.47
$2.55 $2.55
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9780486401645
9780486268712
9780486414102
9780486415840
9780486433585
9780486400617
9780486272849
9780486268668

9780252072178
9780393313130

9780486296029
9780486411248
9781604592689
9780486284958
9781589634626

9780342829804

9780061130243

9780679723158

9780451531605
9781573103503

9780385476348

Gardner's Book Service
16461 N 25th Ave
Phoenix, AZ 85023

Title Author

Great Poems by American Women (contains "On Bein¢ Rattiner, Susan L

John Keats Lyric Poems (contains "Ode on a Gracian L Keats, John

Song of Myself Whitman, Walt

Poems of Solace and Remembrance (contains "Becaus Negri, Paul

Songs of Kabir (contains "Song VII") Kabir, Rabindranath Ta
The Waste Land, Prufrock and Other Poems Eliot, T.S.

Great Love Poems (contains "River Merchant's Wife") Weller, Shane

A Boy's Will and North of Boston (contains "Mending W Frost, Robert

Selected Odes of Pablo Neruda

Cold War Poetry (contains "Sestina")

Latin Deli: Telling the Lives of Barrio Women
Demeter's Prayer to Hades

Man Listening to Disc

Brunner, Edward
Cofer, Judith Ortiz

Informational Text: English Language Arts

Common Sense Paine, Thomas
Declaration of Independence and Other Great Docume Grafton, John
Constitution of the United States, with the Bill of Rights Jefferson, Thomas
Walden, Or, Life in the Woods Thoreau, Henry David
Society and Solitude Emerson, Ralph Waldo
Lee Surrenders to Grant
Fallacy of Success
American Language
Black Boy Wright, Richard
Politics and the English Language Orwell, George
American Political Tradition: And the Men Who Made It Hofstadter, Richard
Mother Tongue

Anaya Reader (contains "Take the Tortillas Out of Your Poetry")

Mencken, H.L.

Informational Text: History/Social Studies

Democracy in America de Tocqueville, Alexis
Seneca Falls Declaration of Sentiments and Resolution Rife, Douglas M
What to the Slave is the Fourth of July

An American Primer

Education

What They Fought for 1861-1865 McPherson, James M

Binding
Paperback
Paperback
Paperback
Paperback
Paperback
Paperback
Paperback
Paperback

Paperback
Paperback

Paperback
Paperback
Paperback
Paperback
Paperback

Paperback
Paperback
Paperback
Paperback

Mass Market

Paperback

Paperback

Retail
$6.00
$3.00
$3.00
$2.50
$6.95
$3.00
$4.00
$3.00
OoP
$20.95
$15.95
NL
NL

$3.00
$4.00
$7.98
$5.00
$21.32
NL
NL
$23.93
$16.99
(OR]
$17.00
NL
OP

$7.95

$9.95
NL
(ON]
NL

$15.00

602-863-6000

fax 602-863-2400

800-851-6001

www.gbsbooks.com

School
Price
$5.10
$2.55
$2.55
$2.13
$5.91
$2.55
$3.40
$2.55

$17.81
$12.76

$2.55
$3.40
$7.98
$4.25
$21.32

$23.93
$11.89

$11.90

$5.57
$7.96

$10.50

Extended
Cost
$5.10
$2.55
$2.55
$2.13
$5.91
$2.55
$3.40
$2.55

$17.81
$12.76

$2.55
$3.40
$7.98
$4.25
$21.32

$23.93
$11.89

$11.90

$5.57
$7.96

$10.50

Revised 2/24/2019



English Language Arts
Appendix B: Grades 11-CCR Text 16461 N 25th Ave

Exemplars

Quantity ISBN

1

1
1
1

55

Prices are based on a discount off publisher suggested retail price (SRP). Prices may vary at time of order.

9780062737335
9780812972726
9780743226721
9780500287545

9780809058402
9780316346627

9780596527068

Gardner's Book Service

Phoenix, AZ 85023

Title Author

American Reader: Words That Moved a Nation Ravitch, Diane
America's Constitution: A Biography Amar, Akhil Reed
1776 McCullough, David
Mirror of the World: A New History of Art Bell, Julian
FedViews

Informational Text: Science, Mathematics and Technical Subjects
Innumeracy: Mathematical llliteracy and Its Consequen Paulos, John Allen
Tipping Point: How Little Things Can Make a Big Differe Gladwell, Malcolm
Gravity in Reverse

Google Hacks: Tips & Tools for Finding and Using the \ Dornfest, Rael
Mysteries of Mass

Working Knowledge: Electronic Stability Control

Executive Order 13423

Coming Merger of Mind and Machines

Untangling the Roots of Cancer

Cost Conundrum

Binding
Paperback
Paperback
Paperback
Paperback

Paperback
Paperback

Paperback

Retail
$24.99
$22.00
$18.00
$34.95
NL

$15.00

$17.00
NL

$24.99
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL

fax

602-863-6000
602-863-2400
800-851-6001

www.gbsbooks.com

School
Price
$17.49
$15.40
$12.60
$31.46

$10.50
$11.90

$19.99

Subtotal

School price reflexs single copy sales, quantity discounts may apply. Prices are for trade paper, hardcover or other bindings may be available.

Extended
Cost
$17.49
$15.40
$12.60
$31.46

$10.50
$11.90

$19.99

$502.55

Revised 2/24/2019



