English Language Arts Appendix B: Grades 11-CCR Text Exemplars Gardner's Book Service 16461 N 25th Ave Phoenix, AZ 85023 602-863-6000 fax 602-863-2400 800-851-6001 www.gbsbooks.com

English Language Arts
Appendix B:Grades 11-CCR Text Exemplars

Quantity	ICRN	Title	Author	Binding	Retail	School Price	Extended Cost
Quantity	ISBN	Stories	Author	Billullig	Retail	FIICE	COSI
1	9780140424386	Canterbury Tales	Chaucer, Geoffrey	Paperback	\$11.00	\$7.70	\$7.70
1	9780451531810	Don Quixote	de Cervantes, Miguel	Mass Market	\$9.95	\$6.97	\$6.97
1	9780553213102	Pride and Prejudice	Austen, Jane	Mass Market	\$5.95	\$4.17	\$4.17
1	9780486440989	Great Short Stories (contains "Cask of Amontilado")	Negri, Paul	Paperback	\$5.00	\$4.25	\$4.25
1	9780553211405	Jane Eyre	Bronte, Charlotte	Mass Market	\$5.95	\$4.17	\$4.17
1	9780553210095	Scarlet Letter	Hawthorne, Nathaniel	Mass Market	\$4.95	\$3.47	\$3.47
1	9780553211757	Crime and Punishment	Dostoevsky, Fyodor	Mass Market	\$7.95	\$5.57	\$5.57
1	9780486408842	White Heron and Other Stories	Jewett, Sarah Orne	Paperback	\$4.00	\$3.40	\$3.40
1	9780553212747	Billy Bud, Sailor and Other Stories	Melville, Herman	Mass Market	\$4.95	\$3.47	\$3.47
1	9780140150353	Portable Chekhov (contains "At Home")	Chekhov, Anton	Paperback	\$20.00	\$14.00	\$14.00
1	9780743273565	Great Gatsby	Fitzgerald, F Scott	Paperback	\$17.00	\$11.90	\$11.90
1	9780679732259	As I Lay Dying	Faulkner, William	Paperback	\$14.95	\$10.47	\$10.47
1	9781476764528	A Farewell to Arms	Hemingway, Ernest	Paperback	\$17.00	\$11.90	\$11.90
1	9780060838676	Their Eyes Were Watching God	Hurston, Zora Neale	Paperback	\$14.99	\$10.49	\$10.49
1	9780140286809	Jorge Luis Borges Collected Fictions	Borges, Jorge Luis	Paperback	\$24.00	\$16.80	\$16.80
1	9780143039570	Adventures of Augie March	Bellow, Saul	Paperback	\$18.00	\$12.60	\$12.60
1	9780307278449	Bluest Eye	Morrison, Toni	Paperback	\$14.95	\$10.47	\$10.47
1	9780345381439	Dreaming In Cuban	Garcia, Cristina	Paperback	\$17.00	\$11.90	\$11.90
1	9780618485222	Namesake	Lahiri, Jhumpa	Paperback Paperback	\$15.99	\$11.19	\$11.19
		Drama					
1	9780743477123	Hamlet (New Folger Library)	Shakespeare, William	Mass Market	\$5.99	\$4.19	\$4.19
1	9780486411170	Tartuffe	Moliere	Paperback	\$3.00	\$2.55	\$2.55
1	9780380012770	Importance of Being Earnest	Wilde, Oscar	Mass Market	\$5.99	\$4.19	\$4.19
1	9780060512637	Our Town: A Play in Three Acts	Wilder, Thornton	Paperback	\$14.99	\$10.49	\$10.49
1	9780140481341	Death of a Salesman	Miller, Arthur	Paperback	\$14.00	\$9.80	\$9.80
1	9780679755333	A Raisin in the Sun	Hansberry, Lorraine	Mass Market	\$7.95	\$5.57	\$5.57
1	9780393322996	Death and the King's Horseman	Soyinka, Wole	Paperback	\$14.95	\$10.47	\$10.47
		Poetry					
		A Poem of Changgan			NL		
1	9780486277882	John Donne Selected Poems (contains "A Valediction	FDonne, John	Paperback	\$3.00	\$2.55	\$2.55

Gardner's Book Service 16461 N 25th Ave Phoenix, AZ 85023 602-863-6000 fax 602-863-2400 800-851-6001 www.gbsbooks.com

						<b>o</b>	
						School	Extended
Quantity	ISBN	Title	Author	Binding	Retail	Price	Cost
1	9780486401645	Great Poems by American Women (contains "On Being	Rattiner, Susan L	Paperback	\$6.00	\$5.10	\$5.10
1	9780486268712	John Keats Lyric Poems (contains "Ode on a Gracian L	. Keats, John	Paperback	\$3.00	\$2.55	\$2.55
1	9780486414102	Song of Myself	Whitman, Walt	Paperback	\$3.00	\$2.55	\$2.55
1	9780486415840	Poems of Solace and Remembrance (contains "Because	:Negri, Paul	Paperback	\$2.50	\$2.13	\$2.13
1	9780486433585	Songs of Kabir (contains "Song VII")	Kabir, Rabindranath Ta	Paperback	\$6.95	\$5.91	\$5.91
1	9780486400617	The Waste Land, Prufrock and Other Poems	Eliot, T.S.	Paperback	\$3.00	\$2.55	\$2.55
1	9780486272849	Great Love Poems (contains "River Merchant's Wife")	Weller, Shane	Paperback	\$4.00	\$3.40	\$3.40
1	9780486268668	A Boy's Will and North of Boston (contains "Mending W	Frost, Robert	Paperback	\$3.00	\$2.55	\$2.55
		Selected Odes of Pablo Neruda		·	OP		
1	9780252072178	Cold War Poetry (contains "Sestina")	Brunner, Edward	Paperback	\$20.95	\$17.81	\$17.81
1	9780393313130	Latin Deli: Telling the Lives of Barrio Women	Cofer, Judith Ortiz	Paperback	\$15.95	\$12.76	\$12.76
		Demeter's Prayer to Hades		·	NL		
		Man Listening to Disc			NL		
		-					
		Informational Text: English Language Arts					
1	9780486296029	Common Sense	Paine, Thomas	Paperback	\$3.00	\$2.55	\$2.55
1	9780486411248	Declaration of Independence and Other Great Docume		Paperback	\$4.00	\$3.40	\$3.40
1	9781604592689	Constitution of the United States, with the Bill of Rights		Paperback	\$7.98	\$7.98	\$7.98
1	9780486284958	Walden, Or, Life in the Woods	Thoreau, Henry David	Paperback	\$5.00	\$4.25	\$4.25
1	9781589634626	Society and Solitude	Emerson, Ralph Waldo	Paperback	\$21.32	\$21.32	\$21.32
		Lee Surrenders to Grant			NL		
		Fallacy of Success			NL		
1	9780342829804	American Language	Mencken, H.L.	Paperback	\$23.93	\$23.93	\$23.93
1	9780061130243	Black Boy	Wright, Richard	Paperback	\$16.99	\$11.89	\$11.89
		Politics and the English Language	Orwell, George	Paperback	OSI		
1	9780679723158	American Political Tradition: And the Men Who Made It	Hofstadter, Richard	Paperback	\$17.00	\$11.90	\$11.90
		Mother Tongue			NL		
		Anaya Reader (contains "Take the Tortillas Out of Your	Poetry")		OP		
4	0700454504605	Informational Text: History/Social Studies	da Taaguayilla Alessia	Mana Mawk-t	<b>Ф</b> 7 ОЕ	<b>¢</b> E	<b>¢</b> E
1	9780451531605	Democracy in America	de Tocqueville, Alexis	Mass Market	\$7.95	\$5.57	\$5.57
1	9781573103503	Seneca Falls Declaration of Sentiments and Resolution	rkile, Douglas ivi	Paperback	\$9.95	\$7.96	\$7.96
		What to the Slave is the Fourth of July			NL		
		An American Primer			OSI		
4	0700205476240	Education What They Fought for 1961 1965	MaDharaan Jamas M	Donorbook	NL	¢40 E0	¢40 E0
1	9780385476348	What They Fought for 1861-1865	McPherson, James M	Paperback	\$15.00	\$10.50	\$10.50

English Language Arts Appendix B: Grades 11-CCR Text Exemplars Gardner's Book Service 16461 N 25th Ave Phoenix, AZ 85023 602-863-6000 fax 602-863-2400 800-851-6001 www.gbsbooks.com

Quantity		Title	Author	Binding	Retail	School Price	Extended Cost
1	9780062737335	American Reader: Words That Moved a Nation	Ravitch, Diane	Paperback	\$24.99	\$17.49	\$17.49
1	9780812972726	America's Constitution: A Biography	Amar, Akhil Reed	Paperback	\$22.00	\$15.40	\$15.40
1	9780743226721	1776	McCullough, David	Paperback	\$18.00	\$12.60	\$12.60
1	9780500287545	Mirror of the World: A New History of Art FedViews	Bell, Julian	Paperback	\$34.95 NL	\$31.46	\$31.46
		Informational Text: Science, Mathematics and To	echnical Subjects				
1	9780809058402	Innumeracy: Mathematical Illiteracy and Its Consequence	uen Paulos, John Allen	Paperback	\$15.00	\$10.50	\$10.50
1	9780316346627	Tipping Point: How Little Things Can Make a Big Dif Gravity in Reverse	ffereGladwell, Malcolm	Paperback	\$17.00 NL	\$11.90	\$11.90
1	9780596527068	Google Hacks: Tips & Tools for Finding and Using t Mysteries of Mass Working Knowledge: Electronic Stability Control Executive Order 13423 Coming Merger of Mind and Machines Untangling the Roots of Cancer Cost Conundrum	he \ Dornfest, Rael	Paperback	\$24.99 NL NL NL NL NL NL	\$19.99	\$19.99
55						Subtotal	\$502.55

Prices are based on a discount off publisher suggested retail price (SRP). Prices may vary at time of order.

School price reflexs single copy sales, quantity discounts may apply. Prices are for trade paper, hardcover or other bindings may be available.